Davison County Assessor - Exciting Opportunity!

Location: Mitchell, Sd

Job Type: Full-time, Permanent, M-F 8-5, no weekends! Salary: \$18.41 to \$19.49 per hour (Depending on Experience)

About Us: At Davison County, we believe that every individual contributes to the success and development of our community. We provide a supportive work environment that promotes growth, collaboration, and innovation. We are currently seeking a talented and enthusiastic individual to join our team.

Job Description: As a Davison County Assessor, you will play a vital role in accurately assessing property values and determining tax assessments within our vibrant community. This position offers an incredible opportunity to make a positive impact while utilizing your analytical skills, attention to detail, and passion for delivering exceptional service to our residents.

Responsibilities:

- Conduct property assessments using advanced data collection and analysis techniques.
- Evaluate and appraise properties, considering factors such as location, size, construction, and market conditions.
- Research property records, sales data, and other relevant information to ensure accurate valuations.
- Collaborate with property owners and stakeholders to address inquiries, concerns, and appeals.
- Stay up to date with local, state, and federal laws and regulations related to property assessments and taxation.
- Use cutting-edge software and technology to enhance the efficiency and accuracy of assessment processes.

Qualifications:

- Previous experience in property assessment or related field is preferred, but not required.
- Excellent analytical and critical thinking skills.
- Strong attention to detail and ability to work with complex data.
- Exceptional communication and interpersonal skills to interact effectively with property owners and team members.
- Proficiency in using computer software and databases.
- Ability to work independently, prioritize tasks, and meet deadlines.

Benefits:

- Competitive compensation package.
- Supportive and collaborative work environment.
- Comprehensive health benefits package.
- Retirement savings plan.
- Paid time off and holidays.

How to Apply: If you are enthusiastic about property assessment and eager to contribute to the growth and development of Davison County, we would love to hear from you! Please submit your resume highlighting your relevant experience and why you are interested in this position, to hR@davisoncounty.org. We look forward to reviewing your application.

Join our team and embark on an exciting career as a Davison County Assessor. Apply today!

Davison County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.